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                                                  Annual academic  Schedule 2024-2025                                     Code : GSC-EN-01-02                                                                                                                         

September October

November

December January 

March April 

May June

Start of the school year  Monday, 16 September 2024
Reinforcement Weeks From Monday 02 September , 2024 to Sunday 15 September , 2024

Internship Defense Vivas  (Engineering cycle) from Monday  28 October  2024 to Tuesday 29 October  2024 

VACATIONS AND PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

El Mouled Sunday, 15 September  2024  

Evacuation Festival Tuesday, 15 October  2024

Revolution and Youth Festival Sunday, 17 December  2024

Winter Holidays from Monday 23 December 2024 to Sunday 05 January 2025  

New Year's Day Monday, 01 January  2025 

First-semester exams 

Midterms 1 from Monday 04 November 2024 to Saturday 16 November  2024  

Midterms 2 from  Monday  09 December 2024 to  Saturday 14 December 2024 

January Finals from  Monday 06 January 2025 to  Saturday 11  January 2025 

Martyrs' Day Wednesday , 09 April 2025

Back to classes Monday , 13 January  2025 

Deliberation and announcement of results for final classes Wednesday , 29 January 2025

Catch-up Session for final classes from  Monday  03 February 2025 to  Saturday  08 February 2025

VACATIONS AND PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

Independence Day Thursday , 20 March  2025

Spring Holidays from  Monday 24 March 2025 to Sunday 06 April  2025   

Midterms 1 from  Monday 03  March 2025 to  Saturday 15 March 2025

Aid el Fitr Tuesday , 01 April  2025 (date to be set definitively by the supervisory ministry)

Stop classes Wednesday , 30 April 2025

Labour Day Thursday , 01 May  2025

Revision week from   Thursday  01 May 2025 to  Wednesday  07 May 2025 

Aid el Idha Friday , 06 June 2025 (date to be set definitively by the supervisory ministry) 

Second-semester exams 

Midterms 2 from  Thursday  24 April  2025 to  Wednesday 30 April  2025  

2nd semester Finals from Thursday 08 May  2025 to Wednesday 14 May  2025 

Graduation Project Vivas  (Bachelor's and Master's degrees) from Monday 19 May  2025 to Saturday 24 May  2025 

Deliberation and proclamation of the results Saturday , 31 May  2025       

1st semester Catch Up Session from Monday 09 June  2025 to Saturday 14 June  2025 

2nd semester Catch Up Session from Monday 16 June  2025 to Saturday 21 June  2025

Graduation Project Vivas(Engineering Cycle) from Thursday 19 June  2025 to Wednesday 25 June  2025 

Deliberation and proclamation of results Monday, 30 June 2025

** This calendar may be updated if necessary.


